

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 18, 2021

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C23280	NHPPR500-211	5	TRICON 2, LLC	\$2,703,090.00	\$2,242,550.00	82.96%	-\$460,540.00
Letting Totals			5		\$2,703,090.00	\$2,242,550.00	82.96%	-\$460,540.00

---

## Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23280

## Contract Description:

This project involves improvements to 6 chain station locations throughout Region 5. All locations will have new lighting installed, with some locations having solar powered lighting. Five locations have widening and paving as part of the improvements. Two culverts will also be replaced.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$2,242,550.00	100.00%	82.96%
2	045A	HANK WILLIAMS, INC. dba WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	\$2,510,177.73	111.93%	92.86%
3	1476A	MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.	\$2,541,677.40	113.34%	94.03%
4	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$2,567,336.00	114.48%	94.98%
5	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$2,687,230.00	119.83%	99.41%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,703,090.00	120.54%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,125.00000	6,250.00	1,934.48000	3,868.96
202-00033	Removal of Pipe	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	375.00000	750.00	3,660.43000	7,320.86
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	4.000 EACH	10.00000	40.00	12.50000	50.00	9.22000	36.88
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,132.000 SY	20.00000	22,640.00	15.00000	16,980.00	22.78000	25,786.96
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	521.000 SY	15.00000	7,815.00	12.50000	6,512.50	18.65000	9,716.65
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	7.000 EACH	150.00000	1,050.00	55.56000	388.92	57.62000	403.34
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	290.000 LF	8.00000	2,320.00	19.56000	5,672.40	20.54000	5,956.60
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,324.92000	5,299.68
202-04001	Plug Culvert	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00	3,631.55000	3,631.55
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	3,063.000 CY	40.00000	122,520.00	43.75000	134,006.25	41.96000	128,523.48
203-01597	Potholing	80.000 HOUR	250.00000	20,000.00	112.50000	9,000.00	212.28000	16,982.40
208-00020	Silt Fence	2,017.000 LF	3.00000	6,051.00	5.00000	10,085.00	5.99000	12,081.83
208-00023	Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	438.000 LF	7.00000	3,066.00	7.50000	3,285.00	5.97000	2,614.86
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	14.76000	2,952.00
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,775.95000	3,551.90

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	3.000 EACH	450.00000	1,350.00	575.56000	1,726.68	324.94000	974.82
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000 EACH	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00	3,335.34000	10,006.02
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	43.75000	875.00	152.40000	3,048.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00	112.50000	2,250.00	186.13000	3,722.60
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00	112.50000	2,250.00	137.74000	2,754.80
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	7.000 EACH	115.00000	805.00	133.33000	933.31	185.74000	1,300.18
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	210.000 LB	1.00000	210.00	3.75000	787.50	2.52000	529.20
212-00703	Humate	140.000 LB	2.00000	280.00	3.75000	525.00	2.81000	393.40
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.700 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,400.00	3,750.00000	2,625.00	12,183.56000	8,528.49
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.700 ACRE	3,500.00000	2,450.00	1,000.00000	700.00	2,071.93000	1,450.35
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	140.000 LB	10.00000	1,400.00	3.75000	525.00	6.52000	912.80
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	15.000 HOUR	200.00000	3,000.00	170.00000	2,550.00	283.55000	4,253.25
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	3,615.000 TON	50.00000	180,750.00	30.28000	109,462.20	42.39000	153,239.85
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2,553.000 TON	50.00000	127,650.00	35.56000	90,784.68	42.79000	109,242.87
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1,846.000 TON	240.00000	443,040.00	216.67000	399,972.82	210.77000	389,081.42

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	544.000 GAL	6.00000	3,264.00	8.33000	4,531.52	8.87000	4,825.28
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	35.000 SY	10.00000	350.00	10.00000	350.00	22.06000	772.10
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	23.000 CY	250.00000	5,750.00	125.00000	2,875.00	355.36000	8,173.28
603-01300	30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	80.000 LF	250.00000	20,000.00	125.00000	10,000.00	174.77000	13,981.60
603-01360	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	54.000 LF	400.00000	21,600.00	200.00000	10,800.00	206.69000	11,161.26
603-05030	30 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	468.75000	937.50	2,008.89000	4,017.78
603-05036	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	593.75000	1,187.50	2,365.32000	4,730.64
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	114.000 LF	5.00000	570.00	3.75000	427.50	3.92000	446.88
613-00200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit	1,821.000 LF	25.00000	45,525.00	20.00000	36,420.00	19.58000	35,655.18
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	149.000 LF	50.00000	7,450.00	114.44000	17,051.56	72.96000	10,871.04
613-07060	Pull Box (18"x30"x18") Deep	18.000 EACH	1,200.00000	21,600.00	1,357.78000	24,440.04	1,316.42000	23,695.56
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00	25,150.00000	25,150.00	22,329.49000	22,329.49
613-13004	Luminaire (LED) (4,000 Lumens)	54.000 EACH	1,000.00000	54,000.00	1,252.22000	67,619.88	702.28000	37,923.12
613-32302	Light Standard Steel (30 Foot) (2-Arm)	27.000 EACH	8,000.00000	216,000.00	12,070.00000	325,890.00	12,833.52000	346,505.04
613-40010	Light Standard Foundation	27.000 EACH	2,000.00000	54,000.00	2,262.22000	61,079.94	3,678.43000	99,317.61

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
613-50375	Solar Collection System	10.000 EACH	23,000.00000	230,000.00	4,557.78000	45,577.80	5,628.81000	56,288.10
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	6.000 EACH	350.00000	2,100.00	444.44000	2,666.64	460.92000	2,765.52
614-72854	Traffic Controller Cabinet	10.000 EACH	20,000.00000	200,000.00	6,195.56000	61,955.60	3,684.85000	36,848.50
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000 EACH	2,000.00000	6,000.00	3,750.00000	11,250.00	4,753.26000	14,259.78
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	45,000.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,449.94000	22,449.94
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	302,994.00000	302,994.00	344,852.89000	344,852.89	317,835.82000	317,835.82
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	217.000 DAY	60.00000	13,020.00	41.67000	9,042.39	42.87000	9,302.79
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	21.000 GAL	100.00000	2,100.00	388.89000	8,166.69	1,727.36000	36,274.56
630-00000	Flagging	2,500.000 HOUR	28.00000	70,000.00	31.67000	79,175.00	49.72000	124,300.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	44.000 DAY	180.00000	7,920.00	444.44000	19,555.36	489.41000	21,534.04
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	150.000 DAY	800.00000	120,000.00	722.22000	108,333.00	1,036.65000	155,497.50
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	64.000 EACH	40.00000	2,560.00	33.33000	2,133.12	34.57000	2,212.48
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	50.00000	1,200.00	33.33000	799.92	34.57000	829.68
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	5,000.00000	30,000.00	3,333.33000	19,999.98	3,456.91000	20,741.46
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	75.000 EACH	30.00000	2,250.00	16.67000	1,250.25	17.28000	1,296.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS</b>					<b>LCC:</b>			
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	1,500.000 LF	75.00000	112,500.00	45.00000	67,500.00	82.03000	123,045.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	5.00000	1,500.00	8.89000	2,667.00	9.22000	2,766.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	6.000 EACH	4,000.00000	24,000.00	3,111.11000	18,666.66	3,226.45000	19,358.70
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,703,090.00</b>		<b>\$2,242,550.00</b>		<b>\$2,510,177.73</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,703,090.00</b>		<b>\$2,242,550.00</b>		<b>\$2,510,177.73</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1476A MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(5) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	2.000 EACH	1,650.00000	3,300.00	870.00000	1,740.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
202-00033	Removal of Pipe	2.000 EACH	1,650.00000	3,300.00	9,275.00000	18,550.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	4.000 EACH	275.00000	1,100.00	45.25000	181.00	75.00000	300.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,132.000 SY	33.00000	37,356.00	13.50000	15,282.00	53.00000	59,996.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	521.000 SY	16.50000	8,596.50	17.00000	8,857.00	25.00000	13,025.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	7.000 EACH	275.00000	1,925.00	188.25000	1,317.75	90.00000	630.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	290.000 LF	10.50000	3,045.00	8.75000	2,537.50	8.00000	2,320.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH	400.00000	1,600.00	425.00000	1,700.00	400.00000	1,600.00
202-04001	Plug Culvert	1.000 EACH	9,130.00000	9,130.00	8,730.00000	8,730.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	3,063.000 CY	53.00000	162,339.00	54.00000	165,402.00	80.00000	245,040.00
203-01597	Potholing	80.000 HOUR	25.00000	2,000.00	365.00000	29,200.00	350.00000	28,000.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	2,017.000 LF	2.20000	4,437.40	2.35000	4,739.95	3.00000	6,051.00
208-00023	Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	438.000 LF	6.50000	2,847.00	5.60000	2,452.80	5.50000	2,409.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	6.60000	1,320.00	12.00000	2,400.00	12.00000	2,400.00
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	2.000 EACH	385.00000	770.00	820.00000	1,640.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1476A MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(5) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	3.000 EACH	2,090.00000	6,270.00	270.00000	810.00	210.00000	630.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000 EACH	1,100.00000	3,300.00	11,550.00000	34,650.00	2,900.00000	8,700.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	99.50000	1,990.00	75.00000	1,500.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	141.25000	2,825.00	125.00000	2,500.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	182.00000	3,640.00	125.00000	2,500.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	7.000 EACH	132.00000	924.00	470.50000	3,293.50	220.00000	1,540.00
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	210.000 LB	3.50000	735.00	2.75000	577.50	2.50000	525.00
212-00703	Humate	140.000 LB	3.50000	490.00	2.90000	406.00	3.00000	420.00
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.700 ACRE	1,500.00000	1,050.00	2,555.00000	1,788.50	2,500.00000	1,750.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.700 ACRE	2,600.00000	1,820.00	1,840.00000	1,288.00	1,800.00000	1,260.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	140.000 LB	4.00000	560.00	5.25000	735.00	5.00000	700.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	15.000 HOUR	146.00000	2,190.00	127.00000	1,905.00	120.00000	1,800.00
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	3,615.000 TON	63.00000	227,745.00	38.50000	139,177.50	45.00000	162,675.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2,553.000 TON	67.50000	172,327.50	47.25000	120,629.25	60.00000	153,180.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1,846.000 TON	206.00000	380,276.00	175.00000	323,050.00	280.00000	516,880.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1476A MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(5) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	544.000 GAL	8.50000	4,624.00	2.25000	1,224.00	9.00000	4,896.00
420-00113	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	35.000 SY	5.50000	192.50	19.00000	665.00	6.00000	210.00
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	23.000 CY	203.00000	4,669.00	198.00000	4,554.00	275.00000	6,325.00
603-01300	30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	80.000 LF	231.00000	18,480.00	390.00000	31,200.00	210.00000	16,800.00
603-01360	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	54.000 LF	294.00000	15,876.00	490.00000	26,460.00	300.00000	16,200.00
603-05030	30 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000 EACH	1,100.00000	2,200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
603-05036	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000 EACH	1,375.00000	2,750.00	2,605.00000	5,210.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	114.000 LF	5.00000	570.00	7.00000	798.00	3.00000	342.00
613-00200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit	1,821.000 LF	17.00000	30,957.00	18.75000	34,143.75	18.00000	32,778.00
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	149.000 LF	60.00000	8,940.00	71.00000	10,579.00	67.00000	9,983.00
613-07060	Pull Box (18"x30"x18") Deep	18.000 EACH	1,091.00000	19,638.00	1,250.00000	22,500.00	1,200.00000	21,600.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	26,300.00000	26,300.00	20,480.00000	20,480.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00
613-13004	Luminaire (LED) (4,000 Lumens)	54.000 EACH	826.00000	44,604.00	660.00000	35,640.00	630.00000	34,020.00
613-32302	Light Standard Steel (30 Foot) (2-Arm)	27.000 EACH	3,692.00000	99,684.00	11,105.00000	299,835.00	11,000.00000	297,000.00
613-40010	Light Standard Foundation	27.000 EACH	1,715.00000	46,305.00	3,075.00000	83,025.00	2,950.00000	79,650.00
613-50375	Solar Collection System	10.000 EACH	6,072.00000	60,720.00	9,085.00000	90,850.00	5,300.00000	53,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1476A MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(5) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	6.000 EACH	440.00000	2,640.00	442.00000	2,652.00	450.00000	2,700.00
614-72854	Traffic Controller Cabinet	10.000 EACH	3,257.00000	32,570.00	3,530.00000	35,300.00	3,400.00000	34,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000 EACH	1,100.00000	3,300.00	1,875.00000	5,625.00	1,675.00000	5,025.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	24,365.00000	24,365.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	755,710.00000	755,710.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	217.000 DAY	52.00000	11,284.00	42.00000	9,114.00	45.00000	9,765.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	21.000 GAL	44.00000	924.00	412.00000	8,652.00	400.00000	8,400.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,500.000 HOUR	31.50000	78,750.00	31.00000	77,500.00	30.00000	75,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	44.000 DAY	440.00000	19,360.00	445.00000	19,580.00	450.00000	19,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	150.000 DAY	715.00000	107,250.00	1,300.00000	195,000.00	735.00000	110,250.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	64.000 EACH	33.00000	2,112.00	82.00000	5,248.00	35.00000	2,240.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	33.00000	792.00	94.00000	2,256.00	35.00000	840.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	3,300.00000	19,800.00	7,950.00000	47,700.00	3,400.00000	20,400.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	75.000 EACH	16.50000	1,237.50	50.00000	3,750.00	17.00000	1,275.00
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	1,500.000 LF	20.00000	30,000.00	60.00000	90,000.00	92.00000	138,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23280

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1476A MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.		(4) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(5) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	8.80000	2,640.00	21.00000	6,300.00	10.00000	3,000.00
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	6.000 EACH	3,080.00000	18,480.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00	3,200.00000	19,200.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,541,677.40		\$2,567,336.00		\$2,687,230.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,541,677.40</b>		<b>\$2,567,336.00</b>		<b>\$2,687,230.00</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C23280

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00015 Removal of Headwall	2.000	1,500.00000	3,125.00000 EACH	3,000.00	6,250.00	208.33%	3,250.00
0010	202-00033 Removal of Pipe	2.000	5,000.00000	375.00000 EACH	10,000.00	750.00	7.50%	-9,250.00
0015	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	4.000	10.00000	12.50000 EACH	40.00	50.00	125.00%	10.00
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,132.000	20.00000	15.00000 SY	22,640.00	16,980.00	75.00%	-5,660.00
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	521.000	15.00000	12.50000 SY	7,815.00	6,512.50	83.33%	-1,302.50
0030	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	7.000	150.00000	55.56000 EACH	1,050.00	388.92	37.04%	-661.08
0035	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	290.000	8.00000	19.56000 LF	2,320.00	5,672.40	244.50%	3,352.40
0040	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	4.000	500.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	4,000.00	200.00%	2,000.00
0045	202-04001 Plug Culvert	1.000	12,000.00000	3,750.00000 EACH	12,000.00	3,750.00	31.25%	-8,250.00
0050	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	3,063.000	40.00000	43.75000 CY	122,520.00	134,006.25	109.38%	11,486.25
0055	203-01597 Potholing	80.000	250.00000	112.50000 HOUR	20,000.00	9,000.00	45.00%	-11,000.00
0060	208-00020 Silt Fence	2,017.000	3.00000	5.00000 LF	6,051.00	10,085.00	166.67%	4,034.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C23280

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00023 Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	438.000	7.00000	7.50000 LF	3,066.00	3,285.00	107.14%	219.00
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	10.00000	10.00000 LF	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0075	208-00041 Rock Check Dam	2.000	1,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,000.00	150.00%	1,000.00
0080	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	3.000	450.00000	575.56000 EACH	1,350.00	1,726.68	127.90%	376.68
0085	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	3.000	4,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	12,000.00	13,500.00	112.50%	1,500.00
0090	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	50.00000	43.75000 HOUR	1,000.00	875.00	87.50%	-125.00
0095	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	200.00000	112.50000 HOUR	4,000.00	2,250.00	56.25%	-1,750.00
0100	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	200.00000	112.50000 HOUR	4,000.00	2,250.00	56.25%	-1,750.00
0105	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	7.000	115.00000	133.33000 EACH	805.00	933.31	115.94%	128.31
0110	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	210.000	1.00000	3.75000 LB	210.00	787.50	375.00%	577.50
0115	212-00703 Humate	140.000	2.00000	3.75000 LB	280.00	525.00	187.50%	245.00
0120	212-00708 Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.700	2,000.00000	3,750.00000 ACRE	1,400.00	2,625.00	187.50%	1,225.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C23280

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.700	3,500.00000	1,000.00000 ACRE	2,450.00	700.00	28.57%	-1,750.00
0130	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	140.000	10.00000	3.75000 LB	1,400.00	525.00	37.50%	-875.00
0135	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	15.000	200.00000	170.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,550.00	85.00%	-450.00
0140	304-02000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	3,615.000	50.00000	30.28000 TON	180,750.00	109,462.20	60.56%	-71,287.80
0145	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2,553.000	50.00000	35.56000 TON	127,650.00	90,784.68	71.12%	-36,865.32
0150	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1,846.000	240.00000	216.67000 TON	443,040.00	399,972.82	90.28%	-43,067.18
0155	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	544.000	6.00000	8.33000 GAL	3,264.00	4,531.52	138.83%	1,267.52
0160	420-00113 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 2)	35.000	10.00000	10.00000 SY	350.00	350.00	100.00%	0.00
0165	506-00224 Riprap (24 Inch)	23.000	250.00000	125.00000 CY	5,750.00	2,875.00	50.00%	-2,875.00
0170	603-01300 30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	80.000	250.00000	125.00000 LF	20,000.00	10,000.00	50.00%	-10,000.00
0175	603-01360 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	54.000	400.00000	200.00000 LF	21,600.00	10,800.00	50.00%	-10,800.00
0180	603-05030 30 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000	2,000.00000	468.75000 EACH	4,000.00	937.50	23.44%	-3,062.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C23280

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	603-05036 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000	3,000.00000	593.75000 EACH	6,000.00	1,187.50	19.79%	-4,812.50
0190	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	114.000	5.00000	3.75000 LF	570.00	427.50	75.00%	-142.50
0195	613-00200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit	1,821.000	25.00000	20.00000 LF	45,525.00	36,420.00	80.00%	-9,105.00
0200	613-00206 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	149.000	50.00000	114.44000 LF	7,450.00	17,051.56	228.88%	9,601.56
0205	613-07060 Pull Box (18"x30"x18") Deep	18.000	1,200.00000	1,357.78000 EACH	21,600.00	24,440.04	113.15%	2,840.04
0210	613-10000 Wiring	1.000	70,000.00000	25,150.00000 L S	70,000.00	25,150.00	35.93%	-44,850.00
0215	613-13004 Luminaire (LED) (4,000 Lumens)	54.000	1,000.00000	1,252.22000 EACH	54,000.00	67,619.88	125.22%	13,619.88
0220	613-32302 Light Standard Steel (30 Foot) (2-Arm)	27.000	8,000.00000	12,070.00000 EACH	216,000.00	325,890.00	150.88%	109,890.00
0225	613-40010 Light Standard Foundation	27.000	2,000.00000	2,262.22000 EACH	54,000.00	61,079.94	113.11%	7,079.94
0230	613-50375 Solar Collection System	10.000	23,000.00000	4,557.78000 EACH	230,000.00	45,577.80	19.82%	-184,422.20
0235	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	6.000	350.00000	444.44000 EACH	2,100.00	2,666.64	126.98%	566.64
0240	614-72854 Traffic Controller Cabinet	10.000	20,000.00000	6,195.56000 EACH	200,000.00	61,955.60	30.98%	-138,044.40



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C23280

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	3.000	2,000.00000	3,750.00000 EACH	6,000.00	11,250.00	187.50%	5,250.00
0250	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	45,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	45,000.00	15,000.00	33.33%	-30,000.00
0255	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	302,994.00000	344,852.89000 L S	302,994.00	344,852.89	113.82%	41,858.89
0260	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	217.000	60.00000	41.67000 DAY	13,020.00	9,042.39	69.45%	-3,977.61
0265	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	21.000	100.00000	388.89000 GAL	2,100.00	8,166.69	388.89%	6,066.69
0270	630-00000 Flagging	2,500.000	28.00000	31.67000 HOUR	70,000.00	79,175.00	113.11%	9,175.00
0275	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	44.000	180.00000	444.44000 DAY	7,920.00	19,555.36	246.91%	11,635.36
0280	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	150.000	800.00000	722.22000 DAY	120,000.00	108,333.00	90.28%	-11,667.00
0285	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	64.000	40.00000	33.33000 EACH	2,560.00	2,133.12	83.33%	-426.88
0290	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	50.00000	33.33000 EACH	1,200.00	799.92	66.66%	-400.08
0295	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000	5,000.00000	3,333.33000 EACH	30,000.00	19,999.98	66.67%	-10,000.02
0300	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	75.000	30.00000	16.67000 EACH	2,250.00	1,250.25	55.57%	-999.75

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23280

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	1,500.000	75.00000	45.00000 LF	112,500.00	67,500.00	60.00%	-45,000.00
0310	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	5.00000	8.89000 EACH	1,500.00	2,667.00	177.80%	1,167.00
0315	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	6.000	4,000.00000	3,111.11000 EACH	24,000.00	18,666.66	77.78%	-5,333.34
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$2,703,090.00	\$2,242,550.00	82.96%	-\$460,540.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,703,090.00</b>	<b>\$2,242,550.00</b>	<b>82.96%</b>	<b>-\$460,540.00</b>